

November 26, 2018 Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd.

## <u>"K" Line Selected for</u> <u>"Commendation Award" in the "Internet IR Award 2018"</u> by Daiwa Investor Relations Co. Ltd.

Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd. ("K" Line) has been selected for "Commendation Award" in the Internet IR Award 2018" by Daiwa Investor Relations Co. Ltd.

The IR website of 3,782 public-listed companies was evaluated by this award and 131 companies were selected for their excellent IR site structure and effective use for disclosure and investor relations.

"K" Line revised the overall contents of our official website this April and our new IR website has more simplified site structure for improving information accessibility and contents also enriched such as "Value Creation Story" and "K" Line Story for individual investors.

"K" Line seeks to enhance appropriate disclosure and interactive communication with our stakeholders, including shareholders and investors



" K" Line' s Website:

<u>https://www.kline.co.jp/en/index.html</u> (Top Page) <u>https://www.kline.co.jp/en/ir.html</u> (IR website)

川崎汽船株式會社 IR・広報グループ

KAWASAKI KISEN KAISHA, LTD. IR & PR Group